Grupa  A – rocznik 2003
	
	UKS Wilanowia I

	UKPR Agrykola
	Iskra Bydgoszcz
	MKS Brodnica
	UKS Niedźwiadek Węgrów
	pkt
	bramki
	miejsce

	UKS Wilanowia I


	
	8:6
	8:7
	12:11
	25:0
	8:0
	
	I


	UKPR Agrykola


	6:8
	
	6:11
	12:7
	18:5
	4:4
	
	III

	Iskra Bydgoszcz


	7:8
	11:6
	
	11:6
	15:1
	6:2
	
	II

	MKS Brodnica


	11:12
	7:12
	6:11
	
	15:5
	2:6
	
	IV

	UKS Niedźwiadek Węgrów


	0:25
	5:18
	1:15
	5:15
	
	0:8
	
	V


